=
PETITION § OB soNmeaEoual moATioN:
ANDAON SPECIAL EXCEFTION (7

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we, HOKY SPIRIT. LUTHERAN |_icgal owner._... of the property situate in Ballimore
County and which is deseribed In the description and plat attached bereto and made a part hereof,
herebdy petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re<lassified, pursuant
1o the Zoning Law of Ballimere County, from an..__. Hid,
Mol zone; for the following reasons:

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

KE: PETITIONSFOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION Further, as the Petitiooer's plan meet the requirements set forth i
SPECIAL HEARING

Il NE/S of Liberty Road, 480' SE of :  DEPUTY ZONING

I Holbrook Road - 2nd Election District

Holy Spirit Lutheran Church - Petitioner COMMISSIGNER

NO. 77-167-XSPH (Item No. 150)

BEFORE THE

Section 409.4 of the Balumor: County Zoning Regulations and that the

health, safety and general walfare of the Locality (nvolved ot heing ad-

T0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

v=.-mmvmnmnugu owner._..of the property E oF versely affected, the Special Hearing for off-street parking in a resideatial
eituate in Baitinore County and which is described in the description and
plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Bpecial
lluring Under Section 500.7%0f the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,
© deternine whether or not the Zoning Commiasioner and/er Deputy xanln;

Commissioner should approve.and issue a_special sweotion

/.
_E‘:ﬂ“ﬁ?lzﬂﬂ mgmm—wmmolﬂﬂm

BALTIMORE COUNTY #one, in accordance with the plat dated January 4. 1477, and approved

Sow atteohed
af denoription March 17, 1977, by John L. Wimbiey, Planner [, Project and Develop-

ment Planning Division, Office of Plaoning and Zomng for Baltimo

County,

This matter comes before the Depuly Zoning Commissioner as a re-

S sections of the Baltimrs G  osulations (1975 8.}, The requsted relief is said plat having been filed as Exhibit "A” n this proceeding and which ie
¢ * letter and spirit of the tions, in that the requst. & ig to convert “church sult of a Petition for a Special Exception for an office building and offices
A8 (2) for a Special Exception, under the sald Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Ballimore e :’Mm"’“‘“m iy oo mels Sy incorparated by reference hereto as & part of this Order, should also he
County, o use the herein deseribed property, for. Offices and a0.office bwllding ina use, purswnt to a concurrently nupu.m br offices, and the movement and a Special Hearing for off-street parking in a residential goue. The
of the parking area to the D.R. 16 zoned area would require the front lmn to be tom w, Rranied.
PR 16700 marring the fine of the site and aubject property is located on the northeast side of Liberty Road, 180 fect

Therefore, T IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zomng C

smanes of

Property s 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
L, or we, agree to pay eapenses of above reclassificalion and/or Special Exception advertising,

*and Section 502 and other applicab le sections, if any, Z

southeast of Holbrook Road. This four (4) acre property is presently im-

Baltimore County, this _ /74 day of March, 1977, that the Special

|
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by h"‘""F

posting, elc., upon filing of this pelition, and furlher agree 1o and are to be bound by the z0ning i . i - . -~
tions and restrictions of County adopled. 1 to the Zaving Law for Ballinore an‘-l-tlnn-» proved with a one-stoxy (rame of. with packing at the rear. As the ice Jiand Gl : ;
regulations ans o m\n lopted pursuant ng. for. o we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing Adue“hmq’/”. | Exception for an office building and officrs  and the Special Hearing for
-nng. otc., upon filing of thiz petition, and further agree to and a || name indicates, the 4,050 square foot structure was constructed for a
to be bound by the zoning Dnuntysﬁ offestrect parking in a4 remdential zone should be and the same are hereby

adopted pursuant to

The total tract is located in three (3)

|| chureh; a use since abandoned.
GRANTED. (rom and after the date of this Order, subjeci 1o the follosing:

o, Zoning Lyw for o vm County. A
32_: é !s | 2]

Address_)0610 Liberty.
- Bandlatoen, M. 20131

| zomess 2.R.16, D.R.2, and R.C.4.
I L. The general appearance of the building, acluding

the propo vd additional structure around the central

Testimony on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that scveral unsvecess-
core, must remain substantially the same.

Address._10630. Liberty Road
Randallstown, M, 21133

ful attempts wore made to sell the property as a church. As a result of

2. s ag ta the rear of the parkiog lot, cansisting
of four (4) fool staggered

cergreens, must be o

this failure, the Petitioner now wishes to sell the property to the Matter-

Gt T

cmlm.l'lum(ft B Petitioner's Attarney stalled and maintained.
ES 204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue _— horn Insurance Agency for office use. As contract purchaser, Matterhorn
S nadloss Townon, M3, 51208 1. Compliance with the aforementionod approv:d aite
= G e s e R — stan.
e . KRDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Bultimore County, this. m“"’",., 31204 (823-7800) H ook aticis s g Ji
B X - 44 1977, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as ORDERED By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. = _feet, including a one-story addition to the west side of the structure. £
=1 e
= Q& recliEid by the Zoning Law ot Ballmore County, in two newspupers of general ciculaion through- day of dan/ 1%z, that the subjoct matter of this petition bo e Tweaty (20) off-strect parking spaces in the RiC.d xane, located ot the = £ :
. out bilitizore County, that property be posted, and s the pabllc esring o ad betors e Zosing i requizd by the Zoning Lax of Baltimore County, in two = o e N Deputy Zafing Gon
Y g c imore County, that 2 4 o g Baltimore County
r of Baitimore County In Room 106, County Offce Buliding in Towson, Raltimare e o e B i M ming = g of the bullding, will be provided. & Ql \\r it Cotinty
. Comnissioner of Baltimore County in Room 10§, County Office Building i P 1
X . on the. 199 ., ®t 2400_v'clock Fovaon: Baltincre Comnnn, et T e Lo el 0 2 Without reviewing the cvidence further in detail but based on all the bl Q\
at3400- o’ clock--Bue M. o =
. =] cvidence presented at the hearing. in the judgement of the Deputy Zoning -
b= L
g P
=1 2 " was T M g i o Commissioner, the prerequisites of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore County = i
) ) - z g - " i
P S Zoning Regulations have been met, and the Special Exception should be
_— o 5 ) N T / Zoning CoRmiasionar of HaltiAGTE county 153 5 i ; 5og
1) ,.\’H “ kranted. s
Al <
kS (over)
X i
& R
N Lo
'l & @ ' ’ ’
GERHOLD. CROSS & ETZCL GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL
Registered Paotessional Land Surceyors Regittered Professional Lard Surcevors

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND PETTTION AR SPECIAL MXCEPFION AND EPROTAL EXANING 7

LAWARE AVENUE oAl T LAWARE AVENUE

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE (BRI TOWSON. MARTLAND 21204 Pl beagtuciog
< ‘ZonTHG: Petitlon for Special Reoeptisn for Offices and bl . oexaero
‘ S 3
gy S BriC iRy Zouiog Comdaniomar: i, JWRSSE 4 SN offise January 3, “977 January 5, 1977
Petition for Opsoisl Hearing for Off-Gtrest Parking : .
8 annt in & residential sons. i Zoning descrintion for ipgeial lwﬂg deaeriotion for Usa Permit
FROM. . Homeoa, £n. SATRAZ,. AT DAFpIOR OF Tlannirg - Exception for offices in DR 16 Zones for Pariing in RC &
5 reptics cor Offiews and LocATTIN Northaset sids of Liberty Rosd L3O fert Southeant : . ~
rununn fm' :::i:‘u.:x epties cor Officen an: eyt . Qllp-l:h:; niS:Aho :m—;al orslund ;1tunce 17ing ;nd :vo![.n[; 1A S ,eeunglz‘x::‘:l: ‘1.7:; o c?a:zé;ﬂ;fi}‘gn: g;:“ and 1 i
5 Parki: ntial ha Jecoun: etion Lisl more County, Stats of Haryland and as Foll b L ate of "M':r an
r:::un for Spectal Henrirg el nz in a rectdenti e i S T ST A tha Second Elisklon Uiatiiak R AT sheetioy, Dimenler or)
& i i : Bocinnins Tor the acmg t 6 H
Northenst nide of Tiberty foad 430 feet Soutneast of olbrock Moat. PORLIC ERARDIGE Room 106, Coanty Offioe Duilding, 111 V. esspeske ‘ Abarsy plOiERLAC far tho same af o nelnt on the northeast alds of Levorey mond 1% 5. S e g P Rt e
Tt sioner - Holy Spirit Lutheran Chure Avensa, Sowscn, Naryland. : Lborty foad at tho distice sured southce 3 the northnazs I e e A Tt
he Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore Cownty, By sutherity of the Zeing Ast and of Holbraok Road snd rumning tnnu-nbma btnding on tho northeast side g g q':st:o‘a;cea % hieoten 3 o thaino
xiTib g W 1:00 . Rogulations of Baltinere Comty, vill hold & prublis bearingt ; of Literty fond, soutl agrees 36 minutes 30 seconda daat L22. ; £ seconds
ARG, MaAs, Maki' %, 201 ) N 5 foet, thence leavin. 3ald road and bindin: on tho outlimes of :ﬁd r:h-d ::d bindin e outlina,
Petition for Special Exseption fex OfIlces and i of the petitionora Roroin, the thres follewins toursen and di % vla: lortn 21 docrass ;1";““9 S ":g 5 ;‘i’"»b our ﬂgssnnd distane
0ffice uce would be appropriate here. Offise viz: North 21 dogress 51 nin Gnat 307 Toaty Horth 69 douress 36 g minuces 30 ssecnds lesh L78.71 Fost'sad Joith et teas zaca 36
L Petition for Special Hearing Under Sestion 500.7 minutes 30 seconds West 476,71 feat and South 13 degrees 32 minutes West, binding on she enat side b e e2 33 minutes
! of the Zaaing Jagulations of Dltiaere Comtr, i Weat, binding on tio east side of a 7% foot right of way, 339.7h foot to the place of beginming 75 foot night of war, 3897 feot
deternine vhether the Eoning Comdesionss te the place of bezinning. 5.
oot bopety Tening Cmmiseioner approve
jod The ontire tract containing in all 4.00 Acros of land more

The entire tract containins in all h,00 Acres of land more or leas,
or lass, )

AL1 that parcsl of land {n the Second District of Daltimare County Saving and exceps!

ant excepting therefrom that portion heretofore Zanad DR 16 and DY 2° ing therefron that pertion heretnfore Zomed

Toghar F. Gerve! Savi
DR 2 and RC k.

g Direstor of Plasning

Being the land of the petitloncrs herein as skown on o plat :
filed in the office of the zoning comnisaioner.

hl-hmdld:ﬁm‘hmm,uvu--mt'ﬂ—m
with the Zeming Department. B
Heasing Datas Naoday, Pareh T, 4 1100 P.K :
B e Bk 108, Gowty OFfise Puilbing, 111 Ve Chosapeake Averms, Tovece, M.
FY OHDER OF
5. ERIC DINENNA
ZOWTHO

OQMMIBSTONER 07
comerr




RE: PETITION Fm SPECIAL EXCEPTION + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

PETITION Fm SPECIAL HamNG '
INE/S of Liberty Rd,
Helbrook Rd., 2nd uhnm :

1 Case No. 77-167-X5PH

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

HOLY SPIRIT LUTHERAN CHURCH,
Peatitionen
FER TR

_ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

M. Commissioner:
Pursuant to the authority contained in Saction 524. 1 of the Baltimore County

Charter, | hareby snter my appearance in this proceeding, You are requested to notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may ba now or hereafter designated therefore,

and of the possage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewlth.

2

T

Charles E, Kountz, Jr.
Deputy Peaple's Counsel

People's Counsel
County Office uuulm
Towsan, Maryland 21204

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of March, 1977, o copy of the
aforegoing Ordor was mailed 1o Jomes D. Nolon, Esquire, Nolon, Plumhoff & Williams,

204 W. Pennsylvania Avenva, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attemey for Petitioners.

John W, Hessian, 111

vt gy 213 i %(QM» ?‘

THIS DEED, Mode this s, 5 . ﬁTAy e bmana CudL 5

L. ELLICTT (also being CHARLES LEO ELLIOTT, JR.) snd BARBARA §. ELLIOTT, Tratees
under the Lot Will and Testoment of CHARLES L, ELLIOTT, dec.ated, which Will has beer
duly adnitted to pecbote in the Orphons Court for Boltimare County and it of recerd in the
Office of tha Register of Wills for said County in Wills Liber JPC 65, folio 226 (herelnalter
.du_nmum,{nm $. ELLIOTT, Widaw,
ond CHALLES LEO ELLIOTE, JR. (olso being CHARLES L. ELLIQTT) and SUSAN ELLIOTT,
):. wife, of Boltimore County, State of Morylond, dlwfm of the fint part, and

HOLY SPIRIT LUTHERAN CHURCH, \.v‘

BARA BLANCHE ELLIOTT, unmarried

porty of the sacond part.
WITNESSETH, that in contideration of the tum of Five Dollons (55.00) ond olher

900d and voluable considerotions the receipt whereof is hereby ocknowledged ihe said

Trustees oforescid oeting porsuont fo and in exerise of the power ond outhority veited in

Whemm undar the terms of the a'oresaid Lost Will ond Testoment of Charles L. Ellion, de=

cessed, Borbora S, Elliott, Widow, Barbaro Bonche Ellio, urmerried and Chorles Leo

Ellion, Jr, ond Suson Eilion, his wife, parties of the first port do hereby grant, convey ant

&uign unto the said

porty of the second part, it wccesson and assigns in fes simple, all that porcel of lond
situate in the Second Election Distriet of Boltimore County, State of Marylond, as follows, |
eccording o a wrvey prepared by Robert D. Noctls, Registered Surveyor, doted June 2¢,
1967,

BEGINNING o the some of o concrsle momument, e i the center of & Chery
Tren Stomp, North edge of the right of way of the Liberty Reod of the beginning

poin of the |sn- or North 26 degrees Ecat 60 perch line of the lan ce: in o ceed
from the Whecler Helding, Inc. to Chorles L, Ellialt and Barboro S. EI

ber 30, 1959 and recorded among

the Lond Recorcs of baltimore County
folia 22 etc. , thence running and binding on o 2 por ofsoidlih ine N 3 degres 3.
minutes East 387,00 feet; thence running for . North 67 oegrees 36 minctes
30 ceconds Wett 478.71 (eet o o poin) 75 feel measured ot sight angles f..,n reither |
South 19 degrees West 32 perch line of the oforosaid deed; thance run !
73 Tt meskured o ight onales from 014 12 loe on the Eont 16 o o ore 73 ot 100,

in common, with othen entitled thereto, South 13 sopeard |

beity,

way
ing on the North ¢dge of the right of way of ihe W

4 ......4. ‘Sooi 69 dege
peint of beginaing.

16

UseRL 3 1 L

CONTAINING 4,00 ocres more o less and being ~ part of the lnd menticned
. The counes ured In the obove description ore referred ro the True Meridian ot
-munm by the Baltimore County Burcaw of Enginecring.

BEING port of the property which by Dred dated October 30, 1959 ond recorded
emoms the Lo Recard o Batimore Caunty in Liber WIR 66, flio 22 wos granid ot

comeyed by ¥ olding, nc. to Chales L. Elih and Brbore 5. Ellien (being e
Widow, ene of the Granton. herein) o1 tononls in comman, in fee
-rn.,l., it Charles L. Elliott deporied e on o chaut oy 16, 191 and by the

Lest Will and Testument hers and referre devised his interest in the propert
cenuired by i by.tha fovesod Deed mcarded in ber W3 6, folio 22 vnto his wild,
Borbara S, Elliott ond his son, Chorles L. Elliolt, in trust with full power of sole, ec.,
ol as therein fully st forth,

SEE alio Deed doled Ducember = 1965 recerded among the aloresoid lond records i
Liber OTG 4563, folia 171 from Barbara S. Ellion, Widow o Barbara Blanche Ellierr,
urmarried ond Chorles Lee Elliatt, Jr,

FURTHER 1ce Deed dated Januory 4, 1966 and recorded omong the oforesaid land
records in Liber OTG 4571, folio 34l fram Barbara 5. Elliott, Widow to Borbara Blanzhe:
Ellior, unmorried ond Cherl

TOGETHER with the buildings and improvements the revpon exected, mode or
being nd all and every the tight, alleys, ways, wotens, prlvileges, eppurienonces ond
odvontoges, 10 the same bel onging, or anywise pperiaining, and paticularly the right
of et in cammon with iher of he 75 foet rocd haseinobove referred 1o,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said lot of ground an premites, above deiciibed

ond mentioned, and hereby inlended 1o be conveyed; together with the right, privileges,

or nd 16 the proper
e and benelit of the soid porty of the second part, its suecesson and oxigns, in fee
simple,
AND the soid parties of the first port hereby covenant that they hove not dane.

crauffared 1o be dane ony act, matter or thing whatioever, to encumber Ihe property

hereby conve yed; that they will warrant spacially the property granted and tha they
i
exocute wch forther ossurances of the same os may be requisite, |
|

Grontee covenann that for o p!ﬂm of ten (10} yeans fram the dore hereaf,
premises described obove solely or o church, related churchmeduce
a0 ies Incidantol 1o such urpeses,  1n 1he ¢ vent That Gromee. i soeeeman o ossigns,
wses the premises deseribed chave for any purpeses other thon these purpatés hercin permittad
prior 1o June |, 1977, Grontor shall have the right, vaon giving written natice 1 Grontee,
it tucceiton of aivign:, fo repurchaie the premites descrited obove for Forty Thowsand |
Dollors (540,060.00). If however, Granice, its succeiion or anigns, shall on or belare
1977, build on the promites described abave o church o related church-caucations]
@1 @ fotal construction arice of nat less than Forty Thousand Dollars (840, (00,00}
the limitation herein upon the uie of the premises described above shall be of no furthar
force o effect.

will wie the |
ona facility |

-

‘Gopartment of public works
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21200

The following comments are

PP-NE Koy Sheat

THCRNTON M. MOURING, P.£.
DIRECTOR

Pobruary 17, 1977

- S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Oftics Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ro:  Item #4150 (1976-1977)
Proparty Ownes: loly Spirit Lutheran Church
N/ES Liberty Rd., 480' S/E Holbrook Rd,
EBxisting Zoning: D.K. 2, D.R. 16 § R.Cy 4

Froposed Zoning: Special Excoption for offices and an

attics o building and 2 Spacial Hoaring to spprove
ot parking in a residential zome.
TS biserict;

Dear Mr. Divienna:

Ganeral;

The comments which were supplicd in comnoction with the Zoning Advisory Commi

teen
n‘;;.-‘?f this property for Tten 4149 (1975-1976) are referred te for your
sideraf

o Potitioner has ascertained and clarified his Tights in and o the indicat.
s o od
'If-l'nnt " clahtotovay. vhidh he in utilizing contiguous to the weaterly side of thig

Very truly yours,

(Lot v i

Chicf, Burcau of Engincering

END: EAM: FWR: 88

furrished in regard to the plat submitted to thig offi.
for review by tho 2oning Advisory Jmmittee in connaction with the subject item. =

James D. Nolss, Eequire
204 Weat Peansylvanis Aveaue
Towosn, Maryland 21204

March 18, 1977

RE: Petitioos for Special Exception and

Denr Mr. Nalsa:

1 have this date passcd my Ordes In the

acecordance with attached.

Special Heariag

NE/S of Liberty Road, 480' SE of
Holbrook Rosd - 204 Llection
Distriet

Holy Spirit Luthoraa Churen -
Felitioaer

NO. ¥7-167-XS¥H (ltem No. 150)

bove captioned matter in

Very truly yours,

GEok
Deputy Zoaing Commissioner

GIMfme
Attachments
cer Mre, Gull Roms
& Kiska Court
Raodalstows, iiaryland 21133

John W. Hesslan, II, Esquire
People oans el

17

Sthie Highway Azministration

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Bldg.
Towson, Md. 21204

Attention: Mr. N. Commodari

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
The emsnng entrance is accept

istration. proposed offices shol
the State highway.

CL:JEM:dj

300 Weat Frestan Sir

& Maryland Department of Fransportation

fay B ghes

Bemara M £vams

February 1, 1977

Re: 2.A,C. Meeting, Jan. 25, 1977
Item: 150
Property Owner: Holy Spirit Lutheran

Location: NEIS Liberty Rd. (Rte. 26)
SE Holbrook Rd.
Existing lonlng D.R. 2 & DR, 16 &
.C.

Proposed Zoning: Special cxception
for offices & an
office building and
a special hearing to
approve of f-street
parking in a resi-
dential zone

Acres

Distr

able to the Stace Highway Admin-
uld have no adverse effects on

Very truly yours,
tharles Lee, Chief

Bureau of Engineering
Access Pernit

Jeie 8 oy
BysT John E. Mevbrs

imore Masyiana 21201



BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

February 23, 1977

James D. Nolan, Esq.
Nvl.-n. Plumhoff & Willians
Pennsylvaria Avenue
o on, Maryland 21204

RE: Reclassification and
unaeRs special Exception Petition
BUREAU OF tem 150
ENGINLERING Holy sSpirit Lutheran Church

“Mlmwior

NCINELRING Dear Mr. Nolan:
STATE ROADS COMMISSION

e Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has revicwed

L Ch . the plans submitted with the above referenced petition

and has made an on site ficld inspection of the pxoperth

HEALY N DEPARTMENT The following comments are a result of this review and
PROJECT PLANNING inspection.

Bt 01X DEPARTUEE:

These comments are not intended to indicate the

804D B EDLCATION appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but

0NN ABMINISTRATION to assure that all partics are made avare of plans or
e problems with regard to tho developnent plans that
DEVELOPMERT may have a nuunq on tl o Director of

.JWM

Paul B

Planning may fila'n written report with the Zoning
Commissioner with recommendations as to the appropriate-
ness of the requested zoning.

Located on the northeast side of Liberty Road
approximately 480 feet southeast of Holbrook Foad,
n the Second Election District, this property,
currently zoned D.R. 16, D.R. 2 and R.C. 4, is improved
with o one-story Erame church building and accassory
parking area to the rear. Droporty immediately
the west is zoned P.L. and improved with a cminnc:en
awelling and store, while properties to the no.
and east consist of dwellings and vacant Tacd,
respectivoly

This hearing is necessitated by your client's
proposal to convert the existing church building to
office use. While the parking is currently existing

nwsou mnvuuu 21204
(30118257310

 Roincke

@iLise of Tlemeicg
Foumty S1fieo Duilites
Mun, Maryland 21204

Attontion: Nictolas B, Gommodari
Zoning Advisory Comnltteo

Ror Property Owmer: Holy Spirit Lutheran Church

Lowation: WE/S Liberty Ri. LBO' SE Holbrook Rd.

Item No. 150 Zoning Agenda Januxry 25, 1977
Gentlemen:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Buresn and the compents bolov marked with an"x" are applicable ond Tequired
o be correoted or incorporated into the final plana for the propertys

1. ¥ire hytrento for the Taforenced property are roquirod and shell be

¥R Jocated ot intervals or fest nlong an approved road in

socordanee with Baltiners County Standsrds as pub)ished by the
Department of Public Varks.

A secand means of vohicle access 8 Tequired for the pite.

3. e vohicle dead-end condition shovn at

THCEEDS "the maxigun alloved by the Fire Dopartoent.

) L me aite ohall be made to compl; with all lppli:nlﬂa parts of
yre Provention Code prior to cooupancy or boginning of epenlinnl.

( ) 5. The bulldings and ntructuran oxigting or proposed on the aite shall
comply vith a1l applicabla requirements of the lational Fire Pro-
‘ootion Aogosintion Standard No. 101 “Life Safoty Code', 1570
prior 1o ocoupancy.

) 6. Bite plans aro approved as dravm.
(%) 7. The Fire Provention Burcau hag no comments, at this tinme.

REVIESER, 1—7 Ql\ ot W‘/ S

Tarming © ¥ TTion Gidel”
Speotal Tnopeotlbn Divioton Piro Provention Burean

fL'

= Diatricts Pt e Existing Zoning: D.R. 2 & D.R. 16 & R.C 4

o application for a building permit.

i ) # o coment.

battimors county

‘oftice of panning and zoning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
01} 894 3211

"
Q

James D. Nolan, Esq.
Re: Item

February 23, 1977
Page 2

Mr. S. Eric DiNerna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towion, Maryland 21204

in the R.C. 4 zone portion of this property, a Special
Hearing is required in view of the fact that this parking
will be accessory to offices, whereaz in the past it

was accessory to a church building, which is permitted
as a matter of right in any residential zone.

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments an liem 150, Zoning Advisory Committee Mesting, Jonuary 25, 1977, are as follows:

Proparty Ownar: Holy Spirit Lutheran Church

Location: NE/S Liberty Rood 480" SE Holbrook Rood

Existing Zoning: D.R.2, and DR, 16 and RC-4

Propesed Zoning: Special Exception lor offices and an office building ond o Special Hearing
to approve off-sireet parking in a residential zone

Acres: 4.00

District: 2nd

Since the comments of the Bureau of Engineering
were not available at this time, I suggest that you comtact
Mr. Fred Ringger (494-3754) in order to determine whether
there are any conflicts with his department concerning this
request

This petition is accepted for filing on the date of
the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the hearing date
and time, which will be held not less than 10, nor more than
90 days after the date on the filing certificate, will be
Forwarded to you in the near future.

This offica has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments, Thess comments.
ore not intended ta indicate the oppropricteness of the zoning in question, but are o assure that
all parties are made aware of plans or problams with regard to davelopment plans that may have
@ bearing on this petition.

Very truly yours,

£ B merodon

NICHOLAS B, COMMODARI,
Acting Chairman, Zoning
Plans Advisory Committee

This plan hos been roviewad and there are no site-plonning factors requiring comment .

Very truly yours,

Planner 111
Project and Development Planning

NBC:JD

Enclosure

cet Gerhold, Cross & Etzel
412 Delaware Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

DONALD J ROOP. %7 M P
DEPUIY STATE ANG.COUNY Y HEAL TH OFFICER

Jamary 3i, 1977

Mr. S, Eric DiNlenna, Zoning Comnicsioner
Offfce of Planning and Zoning

County Office iw.iding

Towaon, Maryland 2120k

Dear Kr. Diennar

Cumments un 150, Zoning Advipery Getmittos Meet
1977, are as fallovas o Hesting, domay 5.

poTty Ovies:  Holy Spirit Luthem Chure

Locations -s?s' Lltarty Hi, L8O GF Eol bk Ri.
Exigting Zoning: DuRe 2 & DuRa 16 & ReGa b

Proponed Zoning:  Special Exception for offices and an office

Distriets

This site has an approved water well and sepiic systes, therefore
no health hazards are anticipated. e e o

Vory truly youss,

ZZW.-, A Gt

H, Devlin, Direetor
it OF ENVIROMMENTAL SERVICES

THD/RJW/the

‘j batimore county

‘deparment of haflc
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1201 434 3850

bomore county
depariment ol permitsand icansos

TOWS 0N, MARVLAND 21204
01434 34

JOMND SEVETERT STEPMENE COLLINS
DIRES oA IRECTOR

Jamnry 27, 1977

i e e L
Office of Pianning and Zond

County Ofice Fuilding

Townon, He 1ind 71200

Dear Mr. difenna; s mareh 8, 1937

Comments on m: # 150 Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, January 75, 1977

are an fol! Mr, Eric S, Ditenna
Zoning Commissioner |-

frorerty Gmers Holy Spriit lathersn o

Lacat tons W/R/S Liverty Ra 480" s/s Holbrook Ra o e :

Existing Zoning: DiBa ? & DBy 36 & RuCo L BT

Fropaged Zonirg: 1al Exception for offices & an office building and a Special

Hearing to approve off street parking in & residential rone.

Re: Tcem 150 = ZAC - January 25, 1976
Pxe,ucty Owners Holy Spirit Lutneran Church
Josation: NE/L Liberty Rd. 4B0' SE Holurook .

eras: 4,00

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for offices & an office building
and a Special Hearing to approve off-street parking 5
in a residential zore. .

The ltems checked below are applicables .
District: 2rd

re ohall conform to Baliizore County Muslding Cote (3.0.C
Edition and tho 1971 Supplement and otner applicable codes.
A chnnge of occupancy vill be required.
£ 2 building perait onall be ruauized before constructlon an boslry Lf
alterations are romuired to conform to businem
G. Thoes mats of eonmtouctton draviogs will be sequiosd ts file an

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

o major traffic problems ace a-icipated by the reque
special exception for offices o the requested parkine in a i tanis:

B

Thrue netn of construetion dravingu with a Tegistered arylund
or Engineer's original seal may be requited to file
: “n appiication for a building pormit.

Very truly yours,

. }((el/’e«// AL i e
Michacl §. Planigan e
Traffic Engineer Associate

5. ood framo valls are mot permitied within 3'0° of a property line.
Contact Huflding Deparizent if distance Lo betueen 3'0" and 610
of property Line.

nsF/31L

() 6. fequeoted sotback veriance confliots vith e Bultisore Loty
Fullding Code. See Section .

Very truly yours,

% M{M

“harles B. Zurnhaa
Flana Heview Chief
CEBerry
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BALTIMORE COUMNTY. MARYLAND a 4
GEFICE OF FINANCE AEVENUL DIMSION
MISCEL_ANEOUS CASH RECTIPT

Distrlet=-ot Dute of Pesting.. ave_ WAz, 8, 2977 + cour O1=662
posted for: JE1eT00ns, Fer (0 Specni. Cxeepen, G2 SRk /4
pevtioner: by SO horneran CHorey

Locrian ot reput MES S CE MBERLY, R 50 SE o fckike

Vs publichied im

e 200 4.
ive., Towscn, KA, 2120k
"o Rver VTR B poRting BT property for Hely Spirit
Latharan Church
#17-167-X3PH

aevipaper rutiisted in

. Getnty, sk

of Aasoh, g N« S

NIRRT a_7CH

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the anmexed advertisemext was

Vavrmarion on

the firet r

 17th

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., omcecmwech

the saonn

Ox.. ong LABE. .. SUEKSRHWERERLS before the. ... Tth.

dayof . .. Maveh ________._ 1877  the f¥¥ publication
appearing on the_____ 1Tth _day of ____ February i
w11 2

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND ¥, AR404 ©
osFicE OF FINEE - REVENUE DMISION
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIRT

aceauny 01=662

County Office Building
1 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this_ /& day of

e
Qc 1977 Filing Fee $_4 7 .  Received ,~Check

___Cash

. %l

oare Fobe by 1977

other o
Pemra, Ave., Towson, Md. 21204
*°" patItion for SpRSIAl Exsaption snd Speolcl Rearing
for Boly Spirit Lutheran Church
#T7=167-X5PH

e R E S L i Sulim

< &, Eric piNerda,
Zoning Commissioner

potivioner {4 5o 47 A submitted by Aos Lo
Vaiid "
Petitioner's Attorney /. At Reviewed by g~

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.
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